TD01602003E For more information visit: www.cutler-hammer.eaton.com
PROOF
Proof #3 — Zoltun — September 13, 2002
Automatic, Non-Automatic and Manual
Wall-Mount Transfer Switches — 30 – 1000 Amperes
Technical Data
New Information
Description Page

switch configurations built to meet
your application requirements.
The Catalog Numbering System
allows the specifier to generate a
15-digit catalog number that repre-
sents the following information:
■ Type
■ Orientation
■ Logic
■ Frame
■ Switch
■ Poles
■ Ampere Rating
■ Voltage
■ Enclosure Type
■ Listing
The Feature Numbering System allows
the specifier to easily identify the
required standard and optional features.
To order a transfer switch, review
Table 3 to select the transfer switch
with the standard Feature Group and
available optional features that meet
the application requirements. Then
use Table 4 to construct the 15-digit
catalog number. The 15-digit catalog
number combined with the desired
Feature Number(s) provides the
complete information necessary to
order or specify a Cutler-Hammer
Transfer Switch.
Table 4. Transfer Switch Product Family
Legend: FM = Fixed Mount
N = Normal or Source 1
E = Emergency or Source 2
MCB = Molded Case Breaker
MCS = Molded Case Switch
Example: To order or specify: Auto-
matic Transfer Switch, Feature Group
FG424, ATC-400 Transfer Controller,
NEMA 3R, 100 watt space heater, 600
ampere, 480Y/277V AC, 60 Hz, 3-phase,
4-wire system, solid neutral, UL 1008
listed. (Specify 3-pole for unswitched
or 4-pole for switched neutral.)
Specify Number: ATV4MDA30600XRU
– FG424, 41A
Description Transfer Switch Equipment Catalog Numbering System
Type Orientation Logic Frame Switch Poles Amperes Voltage Enclosure Listing
Residential
(208 – 240V AC
1-Phase)
(30A – 200A)
RT = Residential H = Horizontal (FD) M = Microprocessor
(ATC-100R)
Molded Case Device
FD = 30 – 225A
Fixed Mount
A = FM,
N(MCS)
E(MCS)
2 = 2-Poles 0030 = 30A
0070 = 70A
0100 = 100A
0150 = 150A
0200 = 200A
B = 208V 60 Hz
Single-Phase
W = 240V 60 Hz
Single-Phase
S = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
U= UL Listed/
CSA Certified
R = UL Recognized
X = No Listing
Manual
(600V AC)
(30A – 1000A)
MT = Manual H = Horizontal (FD)
V = Vertical
(KD, LD, MD, NB)
X = No Logic Molded Case Device
FD =   30 – 150A
KD = 150 – 300A
LD = 400A
MD = 600A